
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE AGREEMENTS WITH EL 
CENTRO DE LIBERTAD INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $57,844 TO $231,379, 
PENINSULA CONFLICT RESOLUTION CENTER INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY 
$116,736 TO $466,941, PYRAMID ALTERNATIVES INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY 

$112,680 TO $450,717, AND URBAN SERVICES YMCA C/O YMCA SAN 
FRANCISCO INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $126,086 TO $504,347 TO PROVIDE 

SERVICES TO AT-RISK AND SYSTEM INVOLVED YOUTH 
______________________________________________________________ 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on December 13, 2011 the Board of Supervisors approved 

Resolution Number 071757 with El Centro de Libertad, Peninsula Conflict Resolution 

Center, Pyramid Alternatives, and Urban Services YMCA for the term of July 1, 2011 

through June 30, 2014 with a total obligation not to exceed $173,535, $350,205, 

$338,025 and $378,261, respectively, which is 66% of the funding level; and 

 
WHEREAS, additional funding from the state has been received and the JJCC 

has approved augmenting the contracts to 100% of the original award amount. 

 
WHEREAS, the Probation Department recommends amendment of Resolution 

071757 to increase funding by $57,844 to $231,379 for El Centro de Libertad, $116,736 

to $466,941 for Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center, $112,680 to $450,717 for Pyramid 

Alternatives, and $126,086 to $504,347 for Urban Services YMCA; and 

 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the form of these Amendments 

and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

said Amendments.   

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendments 

for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


